

## Louisville Metro Government

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 16CUP1045 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Planning Case Status: Passed

File created: 11/2/2016 In control: Board of Zoning Adjustment

On agenda: 12/5/2016 Final action: 12/5/2016

Title: Request: Modified Conditional Use Permit to allow an amendment of a condition of approval

concerning the off-street parking lot

Project Name: None

Location: 1971 Richmond Drive Owner: NCS Properties III, LLC

Applicant: NCS Properties III, LLC

Representative: Gordon Rose Jurisdiction: Louisville Metro Council District: 8 - Tom Owen

Case Manager: Jon E. Crumbie, Planning and Design Coordinator

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

**Attachments:** 1. 16CUP1045\_Site Plan, 2. 16CUP1045\_staff report\_120516, 3. 12 05 16 BOZA exhibits

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/5/2016	1	Board of Zoning Adjustment	approved	Pass
11/7/2016	1	Board of Zoning Adjustment	continued	Pass

Request: Modified Conditional Use Permit to allow an amendment of a condition of

approval concerning the off-street parking lot

Project Name: None

Location: 1971 Richmond Drive

Owner: NCS Properties III, LLC

Applicant: NCS Properties III, LLC

Representative: Gordon Rose

Jurisdiction: Louisville Metro

Council District: 8 - Tom Owen

Case Manager: Jon E. Crumbie, Planning and Design Coordinator